

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8977-8978/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in WP
No.25290/2002,WP No.25291/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Batra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking further action in terms of recovery notice dated 25th April, 2012 (Page-141), subject to petitioner's depositing with the concerned Commissioner the total amount of differential duty within four weeks from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master