

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16874-16875/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 20/01/2012 in WP No.25290/2002 and WP
No.25291/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Meenaksi Grover, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim order, dated 11th May, 2012, is made absolute
till the disposal of the appeals, as it is stated by Mr. G.L.
Rawal, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant that
directions contained in the said interim order have been
complied with.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|