

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 447-448/2013

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are ready. The appeals be listed on
their turn without awaiting for Statement of Case.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.03
10:52:03 IST
Reason: