

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 447-448/2013

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuljeet Rawal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhkar Parnam,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG