

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 447-448/2013

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(IA No. 50632/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7944/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 51825/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow (28.07.2021).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER