

ITEM NO.1

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 447-448/2013

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 50632/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7944/2020 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 51825/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For parties

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 447-448/2013

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General, seeks an adjournment in the matter.

List the matter immediately after two weeks.

Civil Appeal Nos. 447-448/2013 etc.

SLP(C) No. 7944/2020

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioner fairly submits that the issue involved in this case is against the petitioner by virtue of the decision of this Court rendered in *Union of India v. M/s. G. S. Chatha Rice Mills & Anr.* (2021) 2 SCC 209.

Recording the said submission, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)