

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.447-448/2013

M/s. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50632/2019 - FOR VACATING STAY)

Date : 01-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 31.08.2021, circulated by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned Advocate for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 30.09.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER